No. 1 Court Order No.

Amendment



## Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Summary Update Payment: Add opioid funds

The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be mod in writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners to by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:  ACC	Vendor:	LifePath Systems	Contract No.	COMP 1/0 1820-120	
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT  1. Amend Section II. Payment  FROM: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modi in writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners in by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 , to be effective on 6/19/2023 .  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Docustigned by:  Marci Chrismon  Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing			Contract:		
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT  1. Amend Section II. Payment  FROM: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$886,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$886,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modin in writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners in the County Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:				Agreement	
1. Amend Section II. Payment  FROM: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be mod in writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEP		McKinney, TX 75069-3378			
1. Amend Section II. Payment  FROM: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be mod in writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEP					
FROM: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit *C* as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit *C* Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modin writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners to by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEP		YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE	KE THE FOLLOWING MOD	DIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT	
2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis.  TO: The parties agree that County shall fund LifePath in the amount of \$2,747,781 for the 2023 fiscal year (October 2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modin writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners to by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 to be effective on 6/19/2023.  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Docusigned by:  Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/23/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	1. Amend Se	ection II. Payment			70
2022 through September 2023). Payments will be made in the sum of \$686,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional funds in the amount of \$726,342.10 will be paid to LifePath per Exhibit "C" as approved by Court Order 2023-314-04-17.  2. Add Exhibit "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid Abatement Funds.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modin writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 , to be effective on 6/19/2023 .  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/23/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modin writing signed by both parties.  Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 , to be effective on 6/19/2023 .  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE:  CEO  DATE:  6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	2022 through	September 2023). Payments wi	II be made in the sum of \$68	36,945.25 on a quarterly basis. Additional	
Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 6/19/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners by Court Order No. 2023-510-06-19 , to be effective on 6/19/2023 .  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with wriauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	2. Add Exhib	it "C" Proposal for Use of Opioid A	Abatement Funds.		
ACCEPTED BY:  ACCEPTED BY:  Bignature  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE:  CEO  DATE:  6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing			itions of the contract remain	in full force and effect and may only be modif	ied
SIGNATURE  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	by Court Orc	rei No. <u>2023-310-06-19</u>	_, to be effective on <u>-6/19/20</u>		
SIGNATURE  Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon  SIGNATURE  SIGNA	ACCEPTED	BY:			
Tammy Mahan  (Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with wrigauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB  (Print Name)  TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT 6/23/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with wrigauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	Zam	Mahan		Marci Chrismon	
(Print Name)  TITLE: CEO  DATE: 6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with writauthorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing	SIGNATURE			STGNAFEGRE <sup>249E</sup>	
DATE:  6/12/2023  Marci Chrismon, signing on behalf of and with write authorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing		han		With the second	
authorization from Michelle Charnoski, Purchasing		Water to the control of the control		6/23/2023	
HISTORICAL INFORMATION					
HISTORICAL INFORMATION			HISTORICAL INFORMATION	NC	_
Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-1127-10-17		Aanda d.l. O		2.47	

2023-510-06-19